PRIVACY POLICY RULES

ACCORDING TO ART.13 OF EU REGULATIONS N. 2016/679 ALIAS "GDPR" AND FOLLOWING ITALIAN LAW ON PEOPLE'S PRIVACY PROTECTION.

Dear User, Music Works S.n.c. base is in Legnano 20025 Milano, 19th Via Madonnina del Grappa. Its founders and legal representatives are Corbetta Diego Matteo and Caironi Riccardo.

We are pleased to inform you that all the data you might share with us are managed according to the following specifications

- .1. **Owner of personal data** is Music Works S.n.c., based in Legnano 20025 Milano, 19th Via Madonnina del Grappa VAT NUMBER 05081590969 legally represented by Mr. Corbetta Diego Matteo and Mr. Caironi Riccardo. You can reach them calling +39.0331.442077 or by www.musicworks.it.
- **.2. Personal Informations Management purposes and timing** Music Works S.n.c. manages Your data in order to:
- a) let you buy products or use services or do whatever action to chose and manage the Owner products and services, included order forwarding and acceptation, shipment & delivery, to return products and for each purposes specified into Terms and conditions;
- b)in order to carry on administrative and accounting tasks that leads to a buying action and to fulfil laws;
- c) to send promotional and/or direct sales products and services communication You might be interested in, according to Your recent or past preferences and actions, even if You can deny and stop this whenever you want;
- d)to send commercial infos on products and services, special offers, promos and news, coupons;

Your personal data and informations are handled by both traditional and digital tools and are safetely keept in our automated information system digital database and Owner's digital archivees, as per Italian Law and according to GDPR regulation guidelines and specs in order to low at minum any risk of loss, disruption, changment, unauthorized access or publicity either incidental or illegal.

Personal datas are keept for the time due in order to fulfil to above mentioned purposes and to meet laws requirements.

- **-3- Personal Data Communication compass and restrictions** The personal data You agree to give to the Owner as per art. 2 of this document could be make known to:
- employees and/or contributors and/or Owner advisors in order to carry out administrative, accounting and digital-logistic support;
- public estabilishment, professionals or private institutions such as law firms, business consultants, shipping companies, digital advisors etc. etc) with whom Music Works s.n.c. works with as per art.2 of this document:
- all the subjects police and jiudiciary authorities that can access to dispatch their own duties.

All personal datas and informations are not ment to be spread.

DISCLOSURE

4. USER RIGHTS

As per GDPR Artt 15-22 You can ask to read, change or for cancellation of Your personal data any time.

As per GDPR Art. 20 You can remove your acceptance to Your personal data management and treatment without impacting or changing the lawfulness this actions until this date.

Ex Artt. 77-78 GDPR You can ask to Supervisor Authorities for a check and to act legal recourse. You always need to forward a written communication to the Owner in order to ask for of your willings.

Owner of personal data is Music Works S.n.c.. Would You need to act your rights please write to staff@musicworks.it .

Your previous agreement to a) and b) points of Art. 2 of this document is crucial to buy or to fulfil each contract related action with Music Works s.n.c, so it's tacit as per GDPR Art. 6 chapter 1 point b) A

Your agreement to c) point of Art. 2 is optional but without it You won't have access to our best promos, offers and commercial updates.

MUSIC WORKS s.n.c. [5] Via Madonnina del Grappa, 19 – 20025 LEGNANO (MI)

P

I

V

Α